

#### CITY OF SOMERVILLE

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 93 Highland Avenue Somerville, MA 02143 (617) 625-6600

7015 APR 30 P 4: 23

## Application to Renew Drain Layer License

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE SOMERVILLE License #:

BL15-000665

File #:

15-548

Fee:

250

D'ALLESSANDRO CORP 41 LEDIN DR PO BOX 245 AVON MA 02322

Review and update the information below. If you have workers compensation insurance, attach proof showing the insurer and policy number. Then sign the Acknowledgment and return this form with your fee to the City Clerk's Office.

INFORMATION ON FILE:	CHANGES: (Note below or explain on a separate sheet)
Business/DBA Name: D'ALLESSANDRO CORP Business Location: 0 OUT OF AREA Business Phone: 508-559-6400	
License Holder: D'ALLESSANDRO CORP 41 LEDIN DR PO BOX 245 AVON MA 02322	
<b>Mailing Address:</b> D'ALLESSANDRO CORP 41 LEDIN DR PO BOX 245 AVON MA 02322	
Business Type: Corporation JON D'ALLESSANDRO JON D'ALLESSANDRO JON D'ALLESSANDRO	
FID: 042958565	
Emergency Contact: PETER PIANTIDOSI Phone: 617-413-2103	

Conditions: (to change any conditions, submit a new application. Contact the City Clerk's Office for more information)
As you are aware, a drainlayer's license entitles an individual to make application for a permit to lay pipe and install appurtenances, with the proper approvals, in City Right-of-Ways, for the purpose of conveying sanitary waste water, surface and subsurface runoff, potable water, and to undertake other permitted and approved work within the limits of public ways and easements or which might have impact on systems that affect the public health & safety and the integrity of the City's Infrastructure.

The City of Somerville, through the DPW Engineering Department, is hereby issuing to each licensed drainlayer a new Permit Manual that explains and defines the City's standards for work in and around the City's Infrastructure. A digital copy of this manual can be found, and printed for your records, at http://www.somervillema.gov/departments/dpw/engineering. Each licensed Drainlayer shall be required to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual or risk losing his license as a Drainlayer in the City. In addition, all utility work performed will require "as built" drawings (with ties) of the work, must be submitted to the Engineering Department within a week of its completion. No further permits will be issued until all "as-built" plans have been received and accepted by the Engineering Office.

By accepting these conditions, you acknowledge receipt of this manual and agree to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual.

I hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the following is true:
-All information shown above is true and accurate

-Any changes above are subject to the approval of the BOARD OF ALDERMENI have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required by law for this business.	
Signature: Peter Perutodai Date: 3/20/15	
Printed Name: Peter J. PIANTEdosi Phone: 1-508-559-6400	)

# **CITY OF SOMERVILLE**

SOMERVILLE • MASSACHUSETTS 02145 DPW - ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 1 FRANEY ROAD ~ 1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR PHONE: 617-625-6600 • FAX: 617-625-4454

### January 2015

Dear Licensed Drainlayers,

As you are aware, a drainlayer's license entitles an individual to make application for a permit to lay pipe and install appurtenances, with the proper approvals, in City Right-of-Ways, for the purpose of conveying sanitary waste water, surface and subsurface runoff, potable water, and to undertake other permitted and approved work within the limits of public ways and easements or which might have impact on systems that affect the public health & safety and the integrity of the City's Infrastructure.

The City of Somerville, through the DPW – Engineering Department, is hereby issuing to each licensed drainlayer a new Permit Manual that explains and defines the City's standards for work in and around the City's Infrastructure. A digital copy of this manual can be found, and printed for your records, at <a href="http://www.somervillema.gov/departments/dpw/engineering">http://www.somervillema.gov/departments/dpw/engineering</a>.

Each licensed Drainlayer shall be required to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual or risk losing his license as a Drainlayer in the City. In addition, all utility work performed will require "as built" drawings (with ties) of the work, must be submitted to the Engineering Department within a week of its completion. No further permits will be issued until all "as-built" plans have been received and accepted by the Engineering Office.

By signing below, you acknowledge receipt of this manual and agree to adhere to the rules and regulations set forth in this manual. Permits will not be issued until this letter has been signed and returned to the DPW – Engineering Department.

The Engineering Department welcomes the opportunity to work with you and your company in 2015. Please feel free to contact this office if there are any questions.

Signed,

Somerville DPW – Engineering Department

Company: Helessan

Somerville Permit Manual and I further attest that I	will work in conformance with said rules
and regulations.	
Name: Peten J. Plantedosi	Date: 3/20/15
Signature: bette Peintedat	Title: Project Mune
0,000	Q N

I hereby certify that I am familiar with the rules and regulations set forth in the City of

## CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

In consideration of **One Hundred and NO/100 (\$100.00)** Dollars renewal premium,

the term of Bond/Policy No. MA1824

in the amount of \$10,000.00

issued on May 2, 2014

on behalf of D'Allessandro Corp.

in favor of the City of Somerville, MA

in connection with DRAINLAYER BOND

is hereby extended to May 2, 2016

subject to all the covenants and conditions of said bond/policy.

This certificate is designed to extend only the life of the bond/policy. It does not increase the amount which may be payable thereunder. The aggregate liability of the Company under the said bond/policy together with this certificate shall be exactly the same as, and no greater than it would have been, if the said bond/policy has originally been written to expire on the date to which it is now being extended.

Signed, sealed and dated (enter below)

March 23, 2015

Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual)						
(Surety)						
BY:	Lil Si					
	Carl L. Traina, Attorney-in-Fact					

WITNESS:

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

# Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

			200
Applicant information:	¥		
Name: D'ALLESSA	WORD CORP.		
Address: 4/LEDI	N DR-POB	0x245	
City: AUON	State: MA	Zip: 02300 Pho	one #: 508-559-6400
I am an employer with 9 (full and/or part time).  I am a sole proprietor or paremployees.  We are a corporation that hexemption per c152 s1(4),  We are a nonprofit organization of the properties of the properti	rtnership and have no as exercised our right of and have no employees. ation staffed by	Restaurant/Bar/Ea Office and/or Sale Nonprofit Entertainment Manufacturing	ating Establishment es (real estate, auto, etc.)
Workers' compensation insu			
Insurance Company Name: A	BC MASS WO	RKERS COMP.	SIECF INSURIED
Address: 12 GILL	STREET, SUI	TE 5500	
City: WOBURN	State: MA	Zip: 0/80/ Pho	ne #: 855 - 874-0/23
Policy#: ABC MA 140	00115	Ехр	piration Date:/// 2016
Applicant certification:		×	
penalties of a fine up to \$1.500	.00 and/or one years' impris	onment as well as civil per a	I to the imposition of criminal penalties in the form of a STOP copy of this statement may be
do hereby certify under the pa			ded above is true and correct.
Signature: Somowi		Date	e: 4/2//2013
Print Name: ROSEMAN	ITE SCADE		
Official use only	v. Do not write in this area. I	To be completed by city (	or town official.
City or Town:	Permit/Licens	e #:	Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board
Contact Person:	Phone #:		Selectmen's Office Other
is and the second secon			

(revised Jan. 2008)

Client#: 1081928

DALLECOR1

## ACORD.

# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/20/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require a certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).	e policy(ies) must be e in endorsement. A stat	endorsed. If S tement on this	UBROGATION IS WAIV s certificate does not co	ED, sub	ject to hts to the		
PRODUCER	CONTACT Meliss	a Stevens					
USI Insurance Services LLC							
12 Gill Street Suite 5500	E-MAIL ADDRESS: Meliss		(A/C, No)	: 101-3	76-5035		
Woburn, MA 01801	ADDRESS: WEIISS						
855 874-0123	APC		FFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC #		
INSURED		viass worke	rs Comp Self-Insu		99999		
D'Allesandro Corporation	INSURER B :				-		
41 Ledlin Drive	INSURER C:						
Avon, MA 02322-0245	INSURER D :						
	INSURER E :						
	INSURER F:						
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFOI EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY NOT TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDLISUBRING WYD POLICY NUMBER INSER WYD POLICY NUMBER WYD POLICY NUMBER INSER WYD POLICY NUMBER INSER WYD POLICY NUMBER	RDED BY THE POLICIES HAVE BEEN REDUCED	OR OTHER DO S DESCRIBED BY PAID CLAI	CUMENT WITH RESPECT				
GENERAL LIABILITY INSR WVD POLICY NUMBER	R (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs			
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
			DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$			
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR			MED EXP (Any one person)	\$			
			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$			
			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$			
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$			
POLICY PRO- JECT LOC				\$			
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s			
ANY AUTO			BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS	ļ		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS			PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$			
			(Per accident)	s			
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR			FACILOCCUPDENCE				
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		1	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
DED RETENTION\$		l	AGGREGATE	\$			
Δ WORKERS COMPENSATION	01/01/2015	04/04/2046	WC STATU- OTH-	\$			
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	01/01/2015	01/01/2016	A ITORY LIMITS   IER				
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?  (Mandatory in NH)		l -	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000			
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		I F	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s1,000,	,000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS DEIOW			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,	000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarke: Under Ground Utility Work.  This Certificate is issued in respects to above referenced.	arks Schedule, if more space	is required)	1				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION						
	J OLLLATION						
City of Somerville 1 Franey Road Somerville, MA 02145	THE EXPIRATION	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	AUTHORIZED REPRESEN						
		000 2040 455	DD CODDS				

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/3/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER			CONTACT LOU TONTY					
Albert J. Tonry & C	o., Ir	ıc.	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (617) 773-9200 FAX (A/C, No): (617)	7) 773-9920				
300 Congress Street			E-MAIL ADDRESS: Certs@tonry.com					
			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #				
Quincy	MA	02169	INSURER A Allied World National Assurance	10690				
INSURED			INSURER B Harleysville Preferred Ins.	35696				
D'Allessandro Corp.			INSURER C North River Insurance Company	21105				
P.O. Box 245			INSURER D: Charter Oak Fire Ins Co 25615					
			INSURER E :					
Avon	MA	02322-0245	INSURER F:					

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:CL154310345

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,00
				03089216	4/1/2015	4/1/2016	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO-						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
.,,,,	OTHER:							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
в	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS			BA00000020807T	4/1/2015	4/1/2016	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	2000
								\$	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	10,000,000
С	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	20,000,000
	DED RETENTION\$			5811047271	4/1/2015	4/1/2016		S	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Mandatory in NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
D	Equipment Floater			6607416A673	4/1/2015	4/1/2016	Scheduled Equipment		per schedule
							Leased / Rented Equipment		\$250,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Drainlayer Bond

Operations usual to an underground utility and site contractor. Certificate Holder is an Additional Insured, including completed operations, when required by written contract, but only to the extent provided in the Additional Insured endorsement(s) attached to the policy, a copy of which is available upon request. Where permitted by state law, the Insurer waives its rights to subrogate against the Certificate Holder, but only under the circumstances stated in the policy.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION					
City of Somerville 1 Franey Rd Somerville, MA 02145	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
	L Tonry Jr./LTONRY Jonin N. Tommy 1-					

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.